Edson International 146 Duchaine Blvd., New Bedford, MA 02745-1292
tel (508) 995-9711 • fax (508) 995-5021 • e-mail: info@edsonintl.com • www.edsonmarine.com24
CD-i® Geared Steering Pedestals
St
ee
rin
g
Sy

Steering System
s
  SINGLE HUB SPROCKET SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE
         Sprocket
 For   Size American   Pitch        Bore
 Steerer Order  Std. Roller Chain No. of  Dia.    Bore   Length   Keyway
 # # in.  no. Teeth in  mm  in  mm in  mm in  mm
   636-1-14 1⁄2  40 14 2.2  56  1  25.4 1  25.4 1⁄4  6.35
 418 / 419  636-2-11 5⁄8  50 11 2.2  56  1  25.4 1  25.4 1⁄4  6.35
 &  636-2-15 5⁄8  50 15 3.0  76  1  25.4 7⁄8  22.2 1⁄4  6.35
 420 / 421 636-3-13 3⁄4  60 13 3.1  79  1  25.4 7⁄8  22.2 1⁄4  6.35
   636-4-10 1  80 10 3.6  91  11⁄2  38.1 11⁄4  31.7 3⁄8  9.52
Sprocket & Chain Idlers
Single Hub Sprocket
#636
Double Hub Sprocket
#855
(Specify for thru-shaft or
side brake).
  DOUBLE HUB SPROCKET SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE
        Sprocket
 For   Size American   Pitch        Bore
 Steerer Order  Std. Roller Chain No. of  Dia.    Bore   Length   Keyway
 # # in.  no. Teeth in  mm  in  mm in  mm in  mm
 334  855-2-11 5⁄8  50 11 2.2  56  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
 335, 336
 400, 402
 408  855-2-13 5⁄8  50 13 2.6  66  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
 410, 422
  855-2-15 5⁄8  50 15 3.0  76  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
   855-2-17 5⁄8  50 17 3.4  86  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
 410, 408 855-2-19 5⁄8  50 19 3.8  97  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
  855-2-21 5⁄8  50 21 4.2  107  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
 335, 336
 400, 402, 408 855-3-10 3⁄4  60 10 2.4  61  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
 422, 440
  855-3-13 3⁄4  60 13 3.1  79  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
 408 855-3-15 3⁄4  60 15 3.6  91  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
 410 855-3-17 3⁄4  60 17 4.1  104  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
  855-4-10 1  80 10 3.2  81  1  25.4 25⁄8  66 1⁄4  6.35
When space is limited, use these non-magnetic brass and bronze sprockets
with hubs on one side.  These sprockets accept American Standard Roller
Chains (Edson #630).  Specify set screws or drive pin when ordering.
Single Hub Sprocket - Order #636
(See Ordering Guide)
Use these double hub sprockets when space will allow; their extra length will
spread the load.  They are the same as the single hub sprockets but have a hub
on both sides of the sprocket teeth with one side knurled for a brake.
Double Hub Sprocket - Order #855
(See Ordering Guide)
Single Hub Sprockets Double Hub Sprockets
   ROLLER CHAIN IDLER ORDERING GUIDE
   Chain Roller Chain Bolt
  Order Outside Dia. Size Sizes Base Size Height Weight
  # in (mm) in in  in (cm) in (cm) lbs (kg)
  628-2 2.5 (63.5) 5/8 #50 3/8  4 x 9 2.5 (6.35) 7.5 (3.4)
      (10.2 x 22.9)
 628-3NB 3.5 (88.9) 3/4 #60 1/2  4.5 x 12 3.5 (8.89) 12 (5.4)
      (11.4 x 30.5)
 628-4NB 3.5 (88.9) 1 #80 1/2  4.5 x 12 3.5 (8.89) 14 (6.4)
      (11.4 x 30.5)
Roller Chain Idlers
Roller Chain IdlersCustom Double Roller
Chain Idlers
Custom Single  Roller
Chain Idlers
Edson’s Roller Chain Idlers are designed for leading roller chain around bulkheads and other obstructions. Machined chain rollers and housings
are aluminum or bronze with removable pins to simplify installation and replacement of the chain.  NOTE: #628-3 and #628-4 Roller Chain
Idlers run on highly efficient stainless needle bearings. #628-2 runs on oil-impregnated bronze bushings.
Roller Chain Idler - Order #628 (see Selection Guide)
Custom Chain Idlers - Order #628-Custom (Contact Edson Customer Service)
#628-2 #628-3NB
Rudderpost Fittings
Steering System